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Choice-Based Credit System


2475. SHRI KAMAL NATH:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi University has recently invited comments from teachers and students to take a final decision on changes to the Choice-Based Credit system (CBCS) grading system;

(b) if so, whether the Government had set up a committee to look into issues related to examination under CBCS;

(c) if so, the details of recommendations made by the committee and action taken by the Government thereon;

(d) whether there is great resentment amongst students on CBCS and protecting against it; and

(e) if so, the action taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) & (d) University of Delhi has reported that a Committee has been constituted following receipt of the representations from the students to address the issues regarding grading system under CBCS. The comments/suggestions from the students and the stakeholders have been invited through University website.

(b)(c) & (e): No Madam. University of Delhi is a statutory autonomous institution established by an Act of Parliament and governed by the DU Act and Statutes and the Ordinances framed there-under and is competent to take action in academic and administrative matters of the University.
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